1
dc2018af
DEMO MANUAL DC2018A
DESCRIPTION
LT8330
Low IQ Boost/SEPIC/Inverting
Converter with 1A, 60V Switch
Demonstration circuit 2018A features the LT®8330, a low

INVERTING CONVERTER
DC2018A F05
QUICK START PROCEDURE
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
6
dc2018af
DEMO MANUAL DC2018A
PARTS LIST
ITEM QTY REFERENCE PART DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER/PART NUMBER
Required Circuit Components – Boost
1 2 C1, C2 CAP., X7R, 4.7μF, 50V, 10% 1206 MURATA, GRM31CR71H475KA12L
2 1 C3 CAP., X5R, 1.0μF, 6.3V, 10% 0402 TDK, C1005X5R0J105K
3 1 C8 CAP., X7R, 4.7pF, 50V, ±0.1pF 0603 MURATA, GRM1885C1H4R7BA01D
4 1 D1 60V, 1A, SCHOTTKY RECTIFIER, SOD323 NXP, PMEG6010CEJ
5 1 L1 INDUCTOR, 6.8μH  WURTH ELEKTRONIK, 74438335068
6 2 R1, R5 RES., CHIP, 1MΩ, 1/10W, 1% 0603 VISHAY, CRCW06031M00FKEA
7 1 R2 RES., CHIP, 34.8k, 1/10W, 1% 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060334K8FKEA
8 1 R6 RES., CHIP, 215k 1/10W, 1% 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603215KFKEA
9 1 U1 IC., BOOST/INVERTING CONVERTER, TSOT-23 LINEAR TECH., LT8330ES6#PBF
Required Circuit Components – Inverting
1 2 C4, C6 CAP., X7R, 4.7μF, 50V, 10% 1206 MURATA, GRM31CR71H475KA12L
2 1 C7 CAP., X5R, 1.0μF, 6.3V, 10% 0402 TDK, C1005X5R0J105K
3 1 C5 CAP., X7R, 1.0μF, 100V, 10% 1206 MURATA, GRM31CR72A105KA01L
4 1 C9  CAP., X7R, 4.7pF, 50V, ±0.1pF 0603 MURATA, GRM1885C1H4R7BA01D
5 1 D2 60V, 1A, SCHOTTKY RECTIFIER, SOD323 NXP, PMEG6010CEJ
6 1 L2 INDUCTOR, COUPLED, 4.7μH, LPD5030 COILCRAFT, LPD5030-472MEC
7 2 R3, R7 RES., CHIP, 1MΩ, 1/10W, 1% 0603 VISHAY, CRCW06031M00FKEA
8 1 R4 RES., CHIP, 71.5k, 1/10W, 1% 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060371K5FKEA
9 1 R8 RES., CHIP, 806k 1/10W, 1% 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603806KFKEA
10 1 U2 IC., BOOST/INVERTING CONVERTER, TSOT-23 LINEAR TECH., LT8330ES6#PBF
Optional Demo Circuit Components
1 2 C10, C11 CAP., TANT. POLYMER, 10μF, 50V, 7343 AVX., TCJD106M050R0120
2 2 C12, C13 CAP., X7R, 0.1μF, 50V, 10% 0603 MURATA, GRM188R71H104KA93D
Hardware
1 10 E1-E10 TESTPOINT, TURRET, 0.094" PBF MILL-MAX, 2501-2-00-80-00-00-07-0
2 2 JP1, JP2 HEADER, 4-PIN 0.079 SINGLE ROW SULLINS, NRPN041PAEN-RC
3 2 JP1, JP2 SHUNT, 0.079" CENTER SAMTEC, 2SN-BK-G